

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS **MANIPUR TECHNICAL UNIVERSIN, IMPHAL** (A University established under the Manipur Technical University Act, 2016)

(A University established under the Manipur Technical University Act, 2016) Recognised by UGC under Section 2(f) and Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956 www.mtu.ac.in/www.mtuonline.in

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 29th May 2024

No.1/1/EXAM/ED/MTU-2018: In view of the prevailing situation of incessant rain and inconveniences caused by it, it is hereby notified to all concerned that the Mid Term Make-up Examination May, 2024 for B.Tech 4th Semester scheduled on 29th, 30th and 31st May, 2024 is postponed until further notice.

- 2. However, the schedule of the remaining papers remain unchanged.
- 3. This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Huichonkully (Dr. Huidrom Rully) Controller of Examination (i/c) Manipur Technical University, Imphal

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to the Vice Chancellor, Manipur Technical University (for kind information)
- 2. Registrar, Manipur Technical University
- 3. HoDs of all Departments (for kind circulation to all concerned)
- 4. Web Admin (for kind upload in the University website)
- 5. Notice Board
- 6. Guard File